
Fostering Connections, A Professional Licensed Clinical Social Worker 
Corporation 

FIRST AJVIENDMENT TO AGREEJVIENT FOR SERVICES #8070 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to that Agreement for Services #8070, made and entered by and 
between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter 
referred to as 11 County11

) and Fostering Connections, A Professional Licensed Clinical Social 
Worker Corporation, a California Corporation, duly qualified to conduct business in the State of 
California, whose principal place of business is 941 Spring Street, Suite #5 and/or #7, Placetville 
CA 95667, and whose Agent for Service of Process is Stephen J. Yun, 2612 Cleat Lane, 
Sacramento CA 95818. (hereinafter referred to as "Consultant"); 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, Consultant has been engaged by County to provide the Probation Department with 
sex offender counseling to certain clients of the Probation Department, in accordance \Vi.th 
Agreement for Services #8070, dated October 18, 2023; incorporated herein and made by reference 
a part hereof (hereinafter referred to as "Agreement"); 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement to increase the not-to-exceed 
amount of the Agreement_, hereby amending ARTICLE Ill- Compensation for Services: 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises and covenants 
hereinafter contained, County and Consultant mutually agree to amend the tenns of the Agreement 
in this First Amendment to Agreement #8070 on the following tenns and conditions: 

I. ARTICLE ill, Compensation for Services, Paragraph Three, of the Agreement is 
amended to read as follows: 

The total amount of this Agreement shall not exceed $125,802.00, inclusive of all costs, 
taxes, and expenses. 

Except as herein amended, a]J other parts and sections of that Agreement #8070 shall remam 
unchanged and in full force and effect. 

Fosta-ing Connec1ions. A Professional Licensed Clinical Social Wmker Corporation 

JSC 

1 of2 #8070 
First Amendment 

25-0273 B 1 of 2



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment to Agreement 
for Services #8070 on the dates indicated below. 

- - COUNTY OF EL DORADO - -

Dated: 

By:--------------

ATTEST: 
Kim Dawson 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

By: ________ _______ _ Dated: 
Deputy Clerk 

-- CONSULTANT --

Chair 
Board of Supervisors 

"County" 

Fostering Connections, A Professio Licensed Clinical Social Worker Corporation 
A Califi • • 

Fostering Connections, A Professional Lic.:nsed Clinical Social Worker Corporation 2 of 2 
JSC 

#8070 
First Amendment 

25-0273 B 2 of 2




