
Contract     Amendment     Resolution   

REVIEW AND APPROVAL REQUESTED FOR: 

CONTRACT #:___________________ 

Need Date: _________________________ 

Org Code:___________________________________ 
Funding Source:______________________________ 
PL String: ___________________________________ 
Legistar #: __________________________________ 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT  #:______________ 

Contracting Department: ___________________________________________________________ 
Contractor/Vendor Name: __________________________________________________________ 
Contract Term:___________________           Contract Value:_________________________

REVIEW AND APPROVAL REQUESTED FOR:
    Contract            Amendment            Resolution            Ordinance            Policy            Other 

County Counsel REVIEW ROUTING SHEET 
- RESUBMITTAL -

 Note  - HR & RISK review will take place during Fenix Contract workflow - amendments see below. 

ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION/POLICY INFORMATION

            TITLE / SUBJECT:_________________________________________________ 
            NUMBER (If Assigned):____________________________________________

    Approved           Disapproved        Date: ________            By: __________________________________

HR APPROVAL 
Compliance with Human Resources requirements?      Yes:   No:  
Compliance verified by: _____________________________________________________ 

        Approved           Disapproved        Date: ________            By: ______________________________ 
Approved           Disapproved        Date: ________            By: ______________________________ 

COMMENTS________________________________________________________________________ 
__________________________________________________________________________________

DESCRIPTION AND ADDITIONAL NOTES FOR COUNTY COUNSEL 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________
COUNTY COUNSEL

   Approved           Disapproved        Date: ________            By: __________________________________ 
COMMENTS  __________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________

CONTRACT AMENDMENT ONLY

RISK APPROVAL

Date Prepared:  ________________________ 

PROCESSING DEPARTMENT

Department:  ________________________ 
Dept Contact:  ________________________ 
Phone:  ________________________ 
Dept. Signature:________________________ 
Title: ________________________

CONTRACT INFORMATION 

✔

6/4/25 6/20/25

Probation
Jackie Cook
530-621-5588

2500000

   TBD
Brian Richart Digitally signed by Brian Richart 

Date: 2025.06.04 07:46:59 -07'00'

Chief Probation Officer

8070 I

Probation
Fostering Connections

10/18/23-10/17/26  to $125,802.00

Original LegalServer ID #25-0022919
Increase NTE by $50,000 due to increased services since inception of contract

✔ 6/20/25 Nicole C. Wright Digitally signed by Nicole C. Wright 
Date: 2025.06.20 15:05:04 -07'00'

✔
Misty Garcia Digitally signed by Misty Garcia 

Date: 2025.07.22 16:48:12 -07'00'

25-0273 A 1 of 2



Contract     Amendment     Resolution   

REVIEW AND APPROVAL REQUESTED FOR: 

CONTRACT #:___________________ 

Need Date: _________________________ 

Org Code:___________________________________ 
Funding Source:______________________________ 
PL String: ___________________________________ 
Legistar #: __________________________________ 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT  #:______________ 

Contracting Department: ___________________________________________________________ 
Contractor/Vendor Name: __________________________________________________________ 
Contract Term:___________________           Contract Value:_________________________

REVIEW AND APPROVAL REQUESTED FOR:
    Contract            Amendment            Resolution            Ordinance            Policy            Other 

County Counsel REVIEW ROUTING SHEET 
- RESUBMITTAL -

 Note  - HR & RISK review will take place during Fenix Contract workflow - amendments see below. 

ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION/POLICY INFORMATION

            TITLE / SUBJECT:_________________________________________________ 
            NUMBER (If Assigned):____________________________________________

    Approved           Disapproved        Date: ________            By: __________________________________

HR APPROVAL 
Compliance with Human Resources requirements?      Yes:   No:  
Compliance verified by: _____________________________________________________ 

  Approved           Disapproved        Date: ________            By: ______________________________ 
Approved           Disapproved        Date: ________            By: ______________________________ 

COMMENTS________________________________________________________________________ 
__________________________________________________________________________________

DESCRIPTION AND ADDITIONAL NOTES FOR COUNTY COUNSEL 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________
COUNTY COUNSEL

   Approved           Disapproved        Date: ________            By: __________________________________ 
COMMENTS  __________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________

CONTRACT AMENDMENT ONLY

RISK APPROVAL

Date Prepared:  ________________________ 

PROCESSING DEPARTMENT

Department:  ________________________ 
Dept Contact:  ________________________ 
Phone:  ________________________ 
Dept. Signature:________________________ 
Title: ________________________

CONTRACT INFORMATION 

✔

6/4/25 6/20/25

Probation
Jackie Cook
530-621-5588

2500000

   TBD
Brian Richart Digitally signed by Brian Richart 

Date: 2025.06.04 07:46:59 -07'00'

Chief Probation Officer

8070 I

Probation
Fostering Connections

10/18/23-10/17/26  to $125,802.00

Original LegalServer ID #25-0022919
Increase NTE by $50,000 due to increased services since inception of contract

✔ 6/20/25 Nicole C. Wright Digitally signed by Nicole C. Wright 
Date: 2025.06.20 15:05:04 -07'00'

✔ 7/14/25 Karen M. Bianchini Digitally signed by Karen M. Bianchini 
Date: 2025.07.14 10:39:13 -07'00'

25-0273 A 2 of 2




